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MULTI-SITE CERTIFICATE

ARE Treindustrier AS

Rakkestadveien 10, 1814 Askim, Norway

With the following sites:

Are Treindustrier -Askim, -Kaupanger and -Sarpsborg.

Complies with:
Chain of Custody of Forest and Tree Based Products - Requirements, PEFC ST 2002:2020

PEFC Trademarks Rules, PEFC ST 2001:2020

The certificate covers the locations listed above,

And the PEFC product categories and chain of custody methods listed in Annex 1.

Oslo, 2025-10-06

Lt d_

Audun Gvrum

Managing Director

Certificate number: NTI-PEFC-COC-636

First time issued 2023-11-21

Expires 2028-11-21 @
Norsk Treteknisk Institutt
P.O. Box 113, Blindern
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Annex 1. PEFC product categories and chain of custody methods included in
PEFC certificate NTI-PEFC-COC-636.

In accordance with the PEFC chain of custody physical separation method.

Level 1
030000
Sawnwood and treated
wood
040000
Engineered wood products
050000
Wood based panels
090000
Wooden buildings and

construction material

Norsk Treteknisk Institutt
P.O. Box 113, Blindern
NO-0314 Oslo

030100

030300
040100
040300
040600
050200
050500

050600

090200

Level 2

Sawnwood

Impregnated or treated wood
Cross Laminated Timber (CLT)
Glue Laminated Products (Glulam)
I-Joists / I-Beams

Plywood

Particleboard

Fiberboard

Integrated parts of wooden

buildings and constructions

090300

Wood material for construction

Level 3

030102 Solid wood boards and
planks

050501 Chipboard
050502 Oriented strand board (OSB)

050601 Medium Density Fiberboard
(MDF)

050602 High Density Fiberboard
(HDF)

050603 Softboard and insulating
board

090201 Exterior

090301 Windows
090302 Doors
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