



## **MULTI-SITE CERTIFICATE**

## **ARE Treindustrier AS**

Rakkestadveien 10, 1814 Askim, Norway

With the following sites:

Are Treindustrier - Askim, - Kaupanger and - Sarpsborg.

Complies with:

Chain of Custody of Forest and Tree Based Products – Requirements, PEFC ST 2002:2020
PEFC Trademarks Rules, PEFC ST 2001:2020

The certificate covers the locations listed above,

And the PEFC product categories and chain of custody methods listed in Annex 1.

Oslo, 2025-10-06

Audun Øvrum

**Managing Director** 

Certificate number: NTI-PEFC-COC-636

First time issued 2023-11-21

Expires 2028-11-21

Norsk Treteknisk Institutt P.O. Box 113, Blindern NO-0314 Oslo







Annex 1. PEFC product categories and chain of custody methods included in PEFC certificate **NTI-PEFC-COC-636**.

In accordance with the PEFC chain of custody physical separation method.

Level 1		Level 2	Level 3
030000 Sawnwood and treated	030100	Sawnwood	030102 Solid wood boards and planks
wood	030300	Impregnated or treated wood	
040000	040100	Cross Laminated Timber (CLT)	
Engineered wood products	040300	Glue Laminated Products (Glulam)	
	040600	I-Joists / I-Beams	
050000	050200	Plywood	
Wood based panels	050500	Particleboard	050501 Chipboard
			050502 Oriented strand board (OSB)
	050600	Fiberboard	050601 Medium Density Fiberboard (MDF)
			050602 High Density Fiberboard (HDF)
			050603 Softboard and insulating
			board
090000		Integrated parts of wooden	090201 Exterior
Wooden buildings and		gs and constructions  Wood material for construction	090301 Windows
construction material	070300	wood material for Construction	090302 Doors
			090302 D00fS

